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These statistics are compiled and categorized using standards set by the FBI Uniform Crime 
Reporting (UCR) program, and therefore may not conform to local and state criminal statute 
definitions.  In addition, the statistics provided in this report are for general use only.  Please refer to 
the FBI web site for the official Shreveport crime statistics. 

All statistics are subject to change due to a variety of reasons, such as a change in classification, 
the determination that certain offense reports were unfounded, or late reporting. The information 
presented accurately reflects the information contained within the SPD Records Management 
System at the time of this report. 

SPD does not provide this data as a method of determining if one police district or area of the city is 
safer or more dangerous than any other district or area.  Police districts vary in size, population, and 
density, making such comparisons difficult.
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PERCENT OF PERCENT OF
INCREASE  INCREASE

TYPE OF  OR  OR
CRIME 2017 2016 DECREASE 2017 2016   DECREASE
HOMICIDE 5 1 400% 24 14 71%

MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 NA 0 1 -100%

JUSTIFIED HOMICIDE 0 0 NA 4 2 100%

TOTAL HOMICIDE 5 1 400% 28 17 65%

RAPE
Forcible Rape 11 6 83% 75 65 15%

ROBBERY
Person Robbery
  Armed 22 41 -46% 123 99 24%
  Simple 5 9 -44% 57 66 -14%
Total Person Robbery 27 50 -46% 180 165 9%
Business Robbery
  Armed 9 51 -82% 67 31 116%
  Simple 1 3 -67% 3 5 -40%
Total Business Robbery 10 54 -81% 70 36 94%
TOTAL ROBBERY 37 104 -64% 250 201 24%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT/
BATTERY 108 104 4% 592 556 6%

BURGLARY
Residential 137 135 1% 829 803 3%
Business 41 54 -24% 332 180 84%
TOTAL 178 189 -6% 1,161 983 18%

THEFT
Purse Snatching 5 3 67% 14 12 17%
Shoplifting 171 131 31% 903 844 7%
Theft from Business 35 28 25% 194 202 -4%
Theft from Residence 109 172 -37% 710 817 -13%
Auto Accessory Theft 40 45 -11% 218 219 0%
Theft from Auto 167 177 -6% 1,100 879 25%
Other Thefts 101 91 11% 597 467 28%
TOTAL 628 647 -3% 3,736 3,440 9%

AUTO THEFT 72 68 6% 433 294 47%

GRAND TOTAL 1,039 1,119 -7% 6,271 5,553 13%

161 215 -25% 941 836 13%

878 904 -3% 5,330 4,717 13%

FBI NUMBERS MAINTAINED ON THE FBI UCR WEB SITE DO NOT REFLECT JUSTIFIED HOMICIDES

PROPERTY CRIME INDEX 
(Burglary, Theft and Auto Theft)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
OFFENSES   OFFENSES

JUNE YTD

VIOLENT CRIME INDEX 
(Homicide, Rape, Robbery and 
Aggravated Assault/Battery)
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1.   Martin Luther King Jr. Drive area, North Highland, West Cooper Road, 7.    Allendale, Lakeside, Queensborough, St Vincent/Ingleside area 
      Lakeview, Hearne Extension,  Agurs area north of Hearne        west of Hearne, Werner Park, Caddo Heights
2.   Freestate, Cherokee Park, Dixie Highway, Agurs area south 8.    South Lakeshore, Country Club, Mooretown
      of Hearne, Downtown area west of Market 9.    Shorewood Hills, Yarborough, Western Hills, Huntington Park,
3.   Allendale, Ledbetter Heights        Reisor, Fox Crossing
4.   Highland, Stoner Hill 10.  St Vincent/Ingleside area east of Hearne, Caddo Heights
5.   Anderson Island, Dixie Garden, Shreve Island, Broadmoor, 11.  Sunset Acres, Hollywood, Cedar Grove area west of I-49
      Waterside, South Highland, Cedar Grove area north of 70th 12.  Garden Valley, Cargill Park, Pinecroft, Hyde Park, Brookwood,
6.   Cedar Grove area south of 70th and east of I-49, South Broadmoor,        Southwood, Suburban Acres, Summergrove, 
      Town South/Spring Lake, East Ridge, Huckleberry Ridge, Suburban Acres,        Southern Hills, East Ridge
      Wallace Lake, Robson Plantation 13.  Riverfront, Entertainment District, Downtown area east of Market

SELECTED OFFENSES #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 Total
HOMICIDE 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5
MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JUSTIFIED HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RAPE 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 11
PERSON ROBBERY 3 1 2 6 1 1 4 4 1 1 0 2 1 27
BUSINESS ROBBERY 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 10
AGGRAVATED BATTERY 3 1 3 5 5 2 4 8 2 4 4 4 1 46
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 5 1 0 4 5 5 6 6 2 7 16 5 0 62
RESIDENCE BURGLARY 9 2 6 18 26 8 11 10 3 9 21 13 1 137
BUSINESS BURGLARY 2 2 1 0 2 13 0 6 3 2 6 4 0 41
PURSE SNATCHING 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5
SHOPLIFTING 2 6 9 6 36 32 2 7 12 3 16 40 0 171
THEFT FROM BUSINESS 1 3 1 2 2 4 1 8 2 1 3 6 1 35
THEFT FROM RESIDENCE 10 4 3 15 16 12 11 5 9 5 9 8 2 109
AUTO ACC. THEFT 3 3 3 0 4 3 5 2 3 3 7 4 0 40
THEFT FROM AUTO 13 5 2 9 16 20 16 11 27 3 14 25 6 167
THEFT GENERAL 4 2 5 12 18 10 3 4 11 9 6 12 5 101
AUTO THEFT 2 1 2 5 13 5 11 5 11 2 7 7 1 72
TOTALS 59 32 38 87 148 116 75 78 91 52 111 133 19 1,039

Jun-17

DISTRICTS

SELECTED REPORTED CRIMINAL OFFENSES BY DISTRICT
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1.   Martin Luther King Jr. Drive area, North Highland, West Cooper Road, 7.    Allendale, Lakeside, Queensborough, St Vincent/Ingleside area 
      Lakeview, Hearne Extension,  Agurs area north of Hearne        west of Hearne, Werner Park, Caddo Heights
2.   Freestate, Cherokee Park, Dixie Highway, Agurs area south 8.    South Lakeshore, Country Club, Mooretown
      of Hearne, Downtown area west of Market 9.    Shorewood Hills, Yarborough, Western Hills, Huntington Park,
3.   Allendale, Ledbetter Heights        Reisor, Fox Crossing
4.   Highland, Stoner Hill 10.  St Vincent/Ingleside area east of Hearne, Caddo Heights
5.   Anderson Island, Dixie Garden, Shreve Island, Broadmoor, 11.  Sunset Acres, Hollywood, Cedar Grove area west of I-49
      Waterside, South Highland, Cedar Grove area north of 70th 12.  Garden Valley, Cargill Park, Pinecroft, Hyde Park, Brookwood,
6.   Cedar Grove area south of 70th and east of I-49, South Broadmoor,        Southwood, Suburban Acres, Summergrove, 
      Town South/Spring Lake, East Ridge, Huckleberry Ridge, Suburban Acres         Southern Hills, East Ridge
      Wallace Lake, Robson Plantation 13.  Riverfront, Entertainment District, Downtown area east of Market

SELECTED OFFENSES #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 Total
HOMICIDE 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 1 2 5 7 1 0 24
MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JUSTIFIED HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
RAPE 4 3 8 8 10 4 11 4 4 4 5 8 2 75
PERSON ROBBERY 13 10 14 28 7 5 20 17 14 20 16 13 3 180
BUSINESS ROBBERY 1 4 1 3 7 10 1 7 7 7 13 8 1 70
AGGRAVATED BATTERY 19 9 22 21 19 9 36 30 18 25 37 17 10 272
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 18 19 15 31 18 18 37 32 18 25 61 28 0 320
RESIDENCE BURGLARY 84 21 32 84 116 59 75 63 54 43 99 96 3 829
BUSINESS BURGLARY 9 27 9 23 51 42 19 15 24 24 29 57 3 332
PURSE SNATCHING 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 4 1 14
SHOPLIFTING 14 22 23 29 202 183 45 48 51 33 86 167 0 903
THEFT FROM BUSINESS 8 17 8 11 20 23 5 22 13 13 11 38 5 194
THEFT FROM RESIDENCE 46 17 21 80 101 68 59 49 57 41 66 96 9 710
AUTO ACC. THEFT 19 6 10 23 17 19 21 16 20 14 22 30 1 218
THEFT FROM AUTO 60 63 27 67 187 111 52 68 120 48 79 168 50 1,100
THEFT GENERAL 32 25 23 51 76 67 42 31 65 41 43 61 40 597
AUTO THEFT 18 16 12 25 53 34 40 38 48 28 46 60 15 433
TOTALS 347 259 228 487 887 654 465 442 515 374 622 852 143 6,275

SELECTED CRIMINAL OFFENSES BY DISTRICT
JANUARY - JUNE 2017

DISTRICTS
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% %         District 3 % % %
CRIME 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG
Homicide 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA
Manslaughter 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA
Justified Homicide 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA
Rape 1 2 -50% 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 1 0 NA 2 2 0%
Person Robbery 3 1 200% 1 3 -67% 2 3 -33% 1 3 -67% 7 10 -30%
Business Robbery 1 0 NA 1 0 NA 0 1 -100% 0 0 NA 2 1 100%
Aggravated Battery 3 2 50% 1 0 NA 3 3 0% 1 4 -75% 8 9 -11%
Aggravated Assault 5 5 0% 1 1 0% 0 2 -100% 0 1 -100% 6 9 -33%
Residence Burglary 9 18 -50% 2 2 0% 6 4 50% 1 1 0% 18 25 -28%
Business Burglary 2 2 0% 2 1 100% 1 2 -50% 0 0 NA 5 5 0%
Purse Snatching 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 1 0 NA 0 0 NA 1 0 NA
Shoplifting 2 6 -67% 6 4 50% 9 0 NA 0 0 NA 17 10 70%
Theft from Business 1 1 0% 3 2 50% 1 4 -75% 1 0 NA 6 7 -14%
Theft from Residence 10 8 25% 4 2 100% 3 7 -57% 2 1 100% 19 18 6%
Auto Accessory Theft 3 3 0% 3 2 50% 3 2 50% 0 0 NA 9 7 29%
Theft from Auto 13 8 63% 5 4 25% 2 5 -60% 6 5 20% 26 22 18%
Theft General 4 8 -50% 2 3 -33% 5 3 67% 5 7 -29% 16 21 -24%
Auto Theft 2 2 0% 1 1 0% 2 5 -60% 1 6 -83% 6 14 -57%
TOTALS 59 66 -11% 32 25 28% 38 41 -7% 19 28 -32% 148 160 -8%
NA = Not Applicable because previous month was zero

% %         District 3 % % %
CRIME 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG
Homicide 2 2 0% 0 2 -100% 2 0 NA 0 0 NA 4 4 0%
Manslaughter 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA
Justified Homicide 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA
Rape 4 5 -20% 3 3 0% 8 4 100% 2 1 100% 17 13 31%
Person Robbery 13 6 117% 10 13 -23% 14 11 27% 3 8 -63% 40 38 5%
Business Robbery 1 2 -50% 4 1 300% 1 2 -50% 1 0 NA 7 5 40%
Aggravated Battery 19 14 36% 9 7 29% 22 14 57% 10 9 11% 60 44 36%
Aggravated Assault 18 22 -18% 19 5 280% 15 15 0% 0 6 -100% 52 48 8%
Residence Burglary 84 53 58% 21 24 -13% 32 22 45% 3 2 50% 140 101 39%
Business Burglary 9 15 -40% 27 21 29% 9 8 13% 3 2 50% 48 46 4%
Purse Snatching 0 0 NA 0 1 -100% 1 0 NA 1 0 NA 2 1 100%
Shoplifting 14 22 -36% 22 22 0% 23 14 64% 0 2 -100% 59 60 -2%
Theft from Business 8 9 -11% 17 19 -11% 8 6 33% 5 11 -55% 38 45 -16%
Theft from Residence 46 50 -8% 17 15 13% 21 37 -43% 9 4 125% 93 106 -12%
Auto Accessory Theft 19 6 217% 6 5 20% 10 4 150% 1 2 -50% 36 17 112%
Theft from Auto 60 53 13% 63 28 125% 27 19 42% 50 63 -21% 200 163 23%
Theft General 32 24 33% 25 19 32% 23 17 35% 40 32 25% 120 92 30%
Auto Theft 18 16 13% 16 13 23% 12 14 -14% 15 12 25% 61 55 11%
TOTALS 347 299 16% 259 198 31% 228 187 22% 143 154 -7% 977 838 17%
NA = Not Applicable because previous month was zero

 MAJOR CRIME STATISTICS - AREA 1
JANUARY - JUNE 2017

District 1 District 2 District 13 TOTAL

 MAJOR CRIME STATISTICS - AREA 1
Jun-17

District 1 District 2 District 13 TOTAL
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% % % %
CRIME 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG
Homicide 1 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 1 0 NA
Manslaughter 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA
Justified Homicide 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA
Rape 1 2 -50% 2 2 0% 0 1 -100% 3 5 -40%
Person Robbery 6 6 0% 1 3 -67% 1 1 0% 8 10 -20%
Business Robbery 2 1 100% 1 2 -50% 1 0 NA 4 3 33%
Aggravated Battery 5 3 67% 5 3 67% 2 4 -50% 12 10 20%
Aggravated Assault 4 6 -33% 5 2 150% 5 4 25% 14 12 17%
Residence Burglary 18 16 13% 26 17 53% 8 8 0% 52 41 27%
Business Burglary 0 8 -100% 2 8 -75% 13 5 160% 15 21 -29%
Purse Snatching 1 0 NA 1 1 0% 0 0 NA 2 1 100%
Shoplifting 6 5 20% 36 33 9% 32 30 7% 74 68 9%
Theft from Business 2 0 NA 2 3 -33% 4 2 100% 8 5 60%
Theft from Residence 15 27 -44% 16 26 -38% 12 13 -8% 43 66 -35%
Auto Accessory Theft 0 2 -100% 4 7 -43% 3 1 200% 7 10 -30%
Theft from Auto 9 17 -47% 16 43 -63% 20 25 -20% 45 85 -47%
Theft General 12 5 140% 18 12 50% 10 15 -33% 40 32 25%
Auto Theft 5 11 -55% 13 9 44% 5 5 0% 23 25 -8%
TOTALS 87 109 -20% 148 171 -13% 116 114 2% 351 394 -11%
NA = Not Applicable because previous month was zero

% % % %
CRIME 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG
Homicide 2 1 100% 0 0 NA 2 0 NA 4 1 300%
Manslaughter 0 1 -100% 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 1 -100%
Justified Homicide 0 0 NA 1 0 NA 0 0 NA 1 0 NA
Rape 8 6 33% 10 6 67% 4 4 0% 22 16 38%
Person Robbery 28 28 0% 7 12 -42% 5 11 -55% 40 51 -22%
Business Robbery 3 2 50% 7 10 -30% 10 3 233% 20 15 33%
Aggravated Battery 21 19 11% 19 20 -5% 9 26 -65% 49 65 -25%
Aggravated Assault 31 25 24% 18 14 29% 18 16 13% 67 55 22%
Residence Burglary 84 94 -11% 116 95 22% 59 51 16% 259 240 8%
Business Burglary 23 11 109% 51 19 168% 42 16 163% 116 46 152%
Purse Snatching 1 1 0% 2 2 0% 0 3 -100% 3 6 -50%
Shoplifting 29 36 -19% 202 205 -1% 183 166 10% 414 407 2%
Theft from Business 11 12 -8% 20 34 -41% 23 26 -12% 54 72 -25%
Theft from Residence 80 86 -7% 101 125 -19% 68 82 -17% 249 293 -15%
Auto Accessory Theft 23 18 28% 17 20 -15% 19 19 0% 59 57 4%
Theft from Auto 67 83 -19% 187 177 6% 111 91 22% 365 351 4%
Theft General 51 28 82% 76 74 3% 67 53 26% 194 155 25%
Auto Theft 25 42 -40% 53 27 96% 34 27 26% 112 96 17%
TOTALS 487 493 -1% 887 840 6% 654 594 10% 2028 1927 5%
NA = Not Applicable because previous month was zero

MAJOR CRIME STATISTICS - AREA 2
JANUARY - JUNE 2017

District 4 District 5 District 6 TOTAL

MAJOR CRIME STATISTICS - AREA 2
Jun-17

District 4 District 5 District 6 TOTAL
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% % % %
CRIME 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG
Homicide 0 0 NA 0 1 -100% 2 0 NA 2 1 100%
Manslaughter 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA
Justified Homicide 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA
Rape 1 2 -50% 2 0 NA 1 0 NA 4 2 100%
Person Robbery 4 2 100% 4 2 100% 1 2 -50% 9 6 50%
Business Robbery 0 0 NA 0 2 -100% 2 0 NA 2 2 0%
Aggravated Battery 4 7 -43% 8 8 0% 2 4 -50% 14 19 -26%
Aggravated Assault 6 3 100% 6 4 50% 2 5 -60% 14 12 17%
Residence Burglary 11 11 0% 10 11 -9% 3 9 -67% 24 31 -23%
Business Burglary 0 3 -100% 6 6 0% 3 10 -70% 9 19 -53%
Purse Snatching 0 1 -100% 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 1 -100%
Shoplifting 2 2 0% 7 1 600% 12 12 0% 21 15 40%
Theft from Business 1 2 -50% 8 6 33% 2 3 -33% 11 11 0%
Theft from Residence 11 16 -31% 5 11 -55% 9 21 -57% 25 48 -48%
Auto Accessory Theft 5 3 67% 2 6 -67% 3 2 50% 10 11 -9%
Theft from Auto 16 13 23% 11 19 -42% 27 13 108% 54 45 20%
Theft General 3 4 -25% 4 8 -50% 11 6 83% 18 18 0%
Auto Theft 11 3 267% 5 6 -17% 11 2 450% 27 11 145%
TOTALS 75 72 4% 78 91 -14% 91 89 2% 244 252 -3%
NA = Not Applicable because previous month was zero

% % % %
CRIME 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG
Homicide 0 2 -100% 1 2 -50% 2 3 -33% 3 7 -57%
Manslaughter 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA
Justified Homicide 1 0 NA 1 0 NA 0 0 NA 2 0 NA
Rape 11 9 22% 4 6 -33% 4 4 0% 19 19 0%
Person Robbery 20 14 43% 17 16 6% 14 10 40% 51 40 28%
Business Robbery 1 1 0% 7 4 75% 7 4 75% 15 9 67%
Aggravated Battery 36 44 -18% 30 21 43% 18 19 -5% 84 84 0%
Aggravated Assault 37 23 61% 32 26 23% 18 15 20% 87 64 36%
Residence Burglary 75 87 -14% 63 61 3% 54 61 -11% 192 209 -8%
Business Burglary 19 8 138% 15 13 15% 24 12 100% 58 33 76%
Purse Snatching 1 1 0% 0 1 -100% 0 0 NA 1 2 -50%
Shoplifting 45 27 67% 48 26 85% 51 98 -48% 144 151 -5%
Theft from Business 5 7 -29% 22 21 5% 13 18 -28% 40 46 -13%
Theft from Residence 59 72 -18% 49 59 -17% 57 62 -8% 165 193 -15%
Auto Accessory Theft 21 25 -16% 16 31 -48% 20 21 -5% 57 77 -26%
Theft from Auto 52 52 0% 68 63 8% 120 67 79% 240 182 32%
Theft General 42 31 35% 31 35 -11% 65 43 51% 138 109 27%
Auto Theft 40 17 135% 38 20 90% 48 20 140% 126 57 121%
TOTALS 465 420 11% 442 405 9% 515 457 13% 1422 1282 11%
NA = Not Applicable because previous month was zero

 MAJOR CRIME STATISTICS - AREA 3
JANUARY - JUNE 2017

District 7 District 8 District 9 TOTAL

 MAJOR CRIME STATISTICS - AREA 3
Jun-17

District 7 District 8 District 9 TOTAL



Published 07/17/2017

% % % %
CRIME 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG
Homicide 1 0 NA 1 0 NA 0 0 NA 2 0 NA
Manslaughter 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA
Justified Homicide 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA
Rape 1 2 -50% 1 1 0% 0 2 -100% 2 5 -60%
Person Robbery 1 1 0% 0 3 -100% 2 2 0% 3 6 -50%
Business Robbery 1 0 NA 0 0 NA 1 0 NA 2 0 NA
Aggravated Battery 4 4 0% 4 5 -20% 4 3 33% 12 12 0%
Aggravated Assault 7 9 -22% 16 7 129% 5 5 0% 28 21 33%
Residence Burglary 9 9 0% 21 15 40% 13 14 -7% 43 38 13%
Business Burglary 2 2 0% 6 4 50% 4 3 33% 12 9 33%
Purse Snatching 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 2 1 100% 2 1 100%
Shoplifting 3 2 50% 16 16 0% 40 20 100% 59 38 55%
Theft from Business 1 2 -50% 3 2 50% 6 1 500% 10 5 100%
Theft from Residence 5 18 -72% 9 14 -36% 8 8 0% 22 40 -45%
Auto Accessory Theft 3 3 0% 7 8 -13% 4 6 -33% 14 17 -18%
Theft from Auto 3 2 50% 14 9 56% 25 14 79% 42 25 68%
Theft General 9 3 200% 6 6 0% 12 11 9% 27 20 35%
Auto Theft 2 7 -71% 7 6 17% 7 5 40% 16 18 -11%
TOTALS 52 64 -19% 111 96 16% 133 95 40% 296 255 16%
NA = Not Applicable because previous month was zero

% % % %
CRIME 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG 2017 2016 CHG
Homicide 5 0 NA 7 2 250% 1 0 NA 13 2 550%
Manslaughter 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA 0 0 NA
Justified Homicide 1 0 NA 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100% 1 2 -50%
Rape 4 5 -20% 5 6 -17% 8 6 33% 17 17 0%
Person Robbery 20 10 100% 16 18 -11% 13 8 63% 49 36 36%
Business Robbery 7 2 250% 13 0 NA 8 5 60% 28 7 300%
Aggravated Battery 25 36 -31% 37 27 37% 17 25 -32% 79 88 -10%
Aggravated Assault 25 34 -26% 61 34 79% 28 40 -30% 114 108 6%
Residence Burglary 43 58 -26% 99 116 -15% 96 79 22% 238 253 -6%
Business Burglary 24 15 60% 29 29 0% 57 11 418% 110 55 100%
Purse Snatching 2 2 0% 2 0 NA 4 1 300% 8 3 167%
Shoplifting 33 33 0% 86 62 39% 167 131 27% 286 226 27%
Theft from Business 13 8 63% 11 12 -8% 38 19 100% 62 39 59%
Theft from Residence 41 63 -35% 66 94 -30% 96 68 41% 203 225 -10%
Auto Accessory Theft 14 17 -18% 22 26 -15% 30 25 20% 66 68 -3%
Theft from Auto 48 28 71% 79 78 1% 168 77 118% 295 183 61%
Theft General 41 22 86% 43 32 34% 61 57 7% 145 111 31%
Auto Theft 28 24 17% 46 38 21% 60 24 150% 134 86 56%
TOTALS 374 357 5% 622 575 8% 852 577 48% 1848 1509 22%
NA = Not Applicable because previous month was zero

 MAJOR CRIME STATISTICS - AREA 4
JANUARY - JUNE 2017

District 10 District 11 District 12 TOTAL

 MAJOR CRIME STATISTICS - AREA 4
Jun-17

District 10 District 11 District 12 TOTAL
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